MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 15, 2020

T0; Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2020-0205-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced cases expired on October
13, 2020. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for
return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the ‘pick up box.’

/diw

€: -%ase File
Office of Administrative Hearings



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

(508 Hilton Avenue)
1% Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
1% Council District
Karen R. Gatzke & * HEARINGS FOR

Sharon M. Rossi
Petitioners * BALTIMORE COUNTY

* CASE NO. 2020-0205-A
* * * * * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (“OAH”) as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the property, Karen R. Gatzke and Sharon
M. Rossi (“Petitioners™). The Petitioners are requesting Variance relief from the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”) § 1B02.3.B, to permit an addition in the side yard of a principle
structure that is in a DR 2 zone and will have a side yard setback of 13.5 ft. in lieu of the required
34 fi. for a total combined side yard setback of 40 ft. for a single family residence that currently
has non-conforming setbacks. The subject property and requested relief is more fully depicted on
the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (“ZAC”) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments submitted by any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on August 21, 2020, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the

Baltimore County Code (“BCC”). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
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the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply
with the requirements of § 307.1 of the BCZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the BCZR
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the BCC and the BCZR,
and for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 11th day of September, 2020, by the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance relief from
§ 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“BCZR”), to permit an addition in the
side yard of a principle structure that is in a DR 2 zone and will have a side yard setback of 13.5
ft. in lieu of the required 34 ft. for a total combined side yard setback of 40 ft. for a single family
residence that currently has non-conforming setbacks, be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

e Petitioners may apply for their appropriate permits and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding

at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day appellate process from

this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioners

would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

PAUL M. MAYHEW
Managing Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County
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ADMINISTRATIVE ZONIl. _ PETITION
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR - ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address 5 OR H:/forn Hve  Catrouafle #d 213 X Currently zoned ﬁ

Deed Reference__ 21 (% | Lone ) - 10 Digit Tax Account# O [ C 4 J 05 p ¢ O
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) Kaveer (zatfzbé + Shavern  [(0557

&

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1._X_ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s) |BO2. 2,8 To PpeewmT AN A‘DD{T‘th o
A PRINCLPLE STRUCTURE wiTH A Sibe YARYD $ET’W~¢'F 3.5 FT. _IH
LEd oF THE REQUIRED 34 Fr. oF A Nod-coMEFoRM (NG EXSTIMG
SINGLe FAMIC) RESIDENCE.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2; ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

gl -~ o o
Kartn Garzike ;S Haa 77- A
Name #1 — Type or Print, Name # 2 — Type or F’rin}t
Vi v = Bt
‘/Z{ Loz, ST U | AFTrep P 1
Signature #1 4 Signature # 2 B
~ae L1 B L : A P4
508 H: /e Paats (‘(:’ Fong v /e /A
Mailing Address City State
I, Fo 218 0578 kgatzkeb' cbmeove.
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address v
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:
ﬁ Charles £, [hsey
Name- Type or Print \;‘\ \‘\‘&U Name — Type or Print ;

; =
R, — TR
o s “Signature=  _—

Signature AN W P
“h;gv\mfa O\ /\/’{ / Gqo3 W. /Vﬂﬁfj/t Bid Linihisam - #74)

Mailing (iiress / City & State Mailing Address City State
C agﬁ il 2/0? 2 7Y3 797 2920 gﬁp{;ﬁ (an?"?’z:c;lmqﬁjm,[
Zip Code TeW/ Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address <

A PUBLIC HEA!{ING‘Having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this = day of : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER 2990 00 54 Filing Date 2 /(( | R0)0) Estimated Posting DatelS K13 20,95 Reviewer ﬂz_j

Rev 5/5/2016




Affidavit in Suppgort of Administrative Vari-
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baitimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is nof the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: %8 #'/TLD)T /r]LV(’/ (]5(1!33@ [/fz/f /l/(d? 52{29?'
City

Print or Type Address of property State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

we &€ /oor‘—’f/:j o ‘éa;-/af 4 4&»"1.? pifce o Fhe s1edlF

of  pur odwe ///ﬂj- Lor  the  infercor seace. 7o be  oF =

ok (¢ wi1d Fh e bovtd  neesod A Lo it L2ast  oLr setbac K

é/\/ oA ’/\/ / £ ‘. ,!"/p /.7‘" [ 1AL /p;/(’,:’-’ 3 Je Hé’ff & ,/’

?;f:),ﬂf' v ! i Pl /741 e /é:j .

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, fabel and attach it fo this Form)

froee. @ s o E e D 2y L

Signature of Owner (Affiant) Signature of Owner (Affiant)
7 '
Kalﬁuft CT&HLZ ke Sharon/ 7. NosSss
Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

h )
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this §+ day of A‘&‘}HST , 2020 | before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here: ﬁarel’) Ga+% CZ:’Id S/?ﬁlf‘o n ROS'S’/'

" the Aﬁi:%&g)#herein, per_s;onally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).
b

: ;;‘(\\\‘S"‘_f;”"u,//
AS WITNESS my Hand and:Notaries Seal :
S Y hang 2 E Bradfrd Sweef-Laughlin

T "\

'. r\OTAR v i?—;
My Commission Expires

_—r

i
R s,

REV. 5/5/2016
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Petition for Administrative Variance for: 508 Hilton Avenue, Catonsville, MD 21228

We (Karen Gatzke and Sharon Rossi) are requesting a variance for the property at 508 Hilton Avenue in
which we currently own and reside in.

We are looking to add a 7.5’ x 20" addition to driveway side of the residence. On the existing plat map
on file there is already a structure (that was demoed 10 yrs ago) where our proposed addition will be.
With our zoning being DR-2 we have a 15’ setback on each side of our yard. We have 21’ from the side
of our house to the property line. If we construct our addition at 7.5’ wide we will have encroached on
our setback by 1.5,

We have included 3 letters of approval from both neighbors to each side and directly across the street.
Our interior space will be 7 wide. Anything less than that width would be too small of a room for the
Homeowners purposes. We hope this provides reasoning for “practical difficulty.”

We are asking the county to consider our proposal for variance to build 1.5’ over our side setback.

Thank you for your time.

- Karen Gatzke & Sharon Rossi

K Gaterke @ Cémm/@.(am
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ZONING PETITION PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR: 508 Hilton Avenue, Catonsville, MD 21228

Part A

Zoning Property Description for 508 Hilton Ave., Catonsville, MD 21228.
Beginning at the West side of Hilton Ave which is 27 feet

wide at a distance of 204 ft. North of the centerline of the nearest improved

Intersecting street McCurley Ave which is 24’ feet wide.

Part B — Option 2
Being Lot #5, Block n/a, Section n/a, in the subdivision of Oak Ridge as recorded in Baltimore County Plat

Book # 5, Folio 114, containing 15,925 square feet. Located in the 1 st Election District and 1% Council
District.

Q00 —O05- K



Wording for Zoning Case 2020-0205-A

Section 1B02.3.B - To permit an addition in the side yard of a principle structure that is in a DR-2 Zone
and will have a side yard set-back of 13.5 feet +/- in lieu of the required 34 feet +/- for a total combined
}side yard setbacks of 40 feet for a single-family residence that currently has non-conforming set-backs.



gﬁmmcme OF POSTING

V%
ATTENTION;" KRISTEN LEWIS
DATE:_8/21/2020
Case Nymber:_2020-0205-A
Petitioner / Developer:_K. GATZIKE ~ S, ROSSI
Date of Closing:_SEPTEMBER 7, 2020

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign{s)
required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at:
508 HILTON AVENUE

The sign(s) were posted on: AUGUST 21, 2020

5 - “.a,

{Signature-of Sign Poster) -
3 .

A Linda O’Keefe
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Penny Lane
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley, MD 21030
- (City, State, Zip of Sign Poster) -

. 410-666-5366
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)
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Background Photo 1st Sign @ 508 Hilton Avenue ~ 8/21/2020

Background Photo 274 Sign @ 508 Hilton Avenue ~ 8/21/2020
CASE # 2020-0205-A




BALTIMORE CC-—..TY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS 'PROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2020- 0&65 -A Address ,508 H’(L—T’OM A\Iﬁa

Contact Person: RO‘Z— joi"r‘\iﬁoﬁ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: @ZH IQ.O&.L Posting Date: &/33)5030 Closing Date: 6?/7 IQ_OQIO

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by
one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all
associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the
posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor (occupant or owner} within 1,000
feet to file a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no
formal request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge.
The judge may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) order that
the matter be set in for a public hearing. If all County/State agencies’ comments are received,
you will receive written notification as to whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will
proceed to a public hearing. This decision is usually made within 10 days of the closing date.
The written order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Administrative Law Judge),
notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed giving notice
of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certification of
this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2020-LOQOS5 |-A  Address 508 HicTon ANE .
Petitioner's Name [, (5 AT Z¢&= /5, Possi . Telephone 443-980 - 3420

| Posting Date: __ 5 /A% [@ Closing Date: __ < /7 /&ﬁ&o

Wording for Sign: _To Permit AN _ADDIMON B A POINCICLE STRUCTURE OF At
EHSTIMG MO N-COMENRIMNG,  SINGLE ~FAm N Ce(0ENCE Witk & S0E
Npep Setbicd OF (2.5 T 1N Hey dFTHE LEQUIREID BHFT
MINMAN 5106 SET BACK.

Revised 6/30/2018

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: _ Q00005 H

Property Address: __ 508 HiLtoN AYE.

Property Description: [ £25( PENCES O WERT SDE OF thoem el AGE,
Sputk ot e Cupeey Agpe,

Legal Owners (Petitioners): lliﬁ’i&E M AATZV & / SHae o [Ross

Contract Purchaser/lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: _[4‘/?:0 éz: 7Lz, ke

Company/Firm (if applicable): n,/ &

Address: _ SO My /Fon  Ave
Catonslle ) _2/22p

Telephone Number: _ /0  2/8 ©s 7 %

Revised 7/9/2015
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JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. MICHAEL D. MALLINOFF, Director
County Executive Department of Permits,
dpprovals & Inspections

September 7, 2020

Charles Posey,
403 W. Maple Road
Linthicum MDD 21090

RE: Case Number: 2020-0205-A, 508 Hilton Ave
To Whom It May Concern:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on August 11, 2020. This'letter is not
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard fo the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case, All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

ry truly yours

W. Carl Richards, Ir.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR/kI

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building.
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
Printed on recycled paper containing 30 percent post-consumer material
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TO:

FROM:

DATE:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

Hon. Paul M. Mayhew; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

September 1, 2020
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2020-0205-A
Address 508 Hilton Avenue.
(Gutzke & Rossi Property)

I><

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of August 24, 2020.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford

C:\Users\jnjohnson\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\HIPAGF4X\ZAC 20-0205-A 508 Hilton Ave.doc



caseno.2020-0005 A

Comment
Received Department

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW

(if not received, date e-mail sent

Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comments/

No Comment

%_ DEPS

(if not received, date e-mail sent

N/c,

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLANNING
(if not received, date e-mail sent

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS

Ao ndt sisses°N
SeNAG\ =, axeCNed. -

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No.

)

PRIOR ZONING (Case No.

)

NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:
SIGN POSTING (1%) Date:

SIGN POSTING (2"9) Date:

by o do O Kade,

by

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE Yes
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER Yes

Comments, if any:




SDAT: Real Property Search Page 1 of |

Real Property Data Search ( w3)

coning, (op

View GroundRent Registration

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

Special Tax Recapture: None
Account Identifier: District - 01 Account Number - 0104203660

Owner Information

Owner Name: GATZKE KAREN R Use: RESIDENTIAL
ROSSI SHARON M Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 508 HILTON AVE Deed Reference: 121696/ 00001

BALTIMORE MD 21228-5815
Location & Structure Information
508 HILTON AVE Legal Description:

Premises Address:

0-0000 508 HILTON AVE
OAK RIDGE
Map: Grid: Parcel: Neighborhood: Subdivision: Section:  Block: Lot: Assessment Year: Plat No:
0100 0024 0646 1070133.04 0000 5 2019 Plat Ref: 0005/ 0114
Town: None
Primary Structure Built Above Grade Living Area Finished Basement Area Property Land Area County Use
1923 1,476 SF 15,925 SF 04

Stories Basement Type Exterior Quality Full/Half Bath  Garage Last Notice of Major Improvements

1172 YES STANDARD UNIT WOOD SHINGLE/ 4 1 full/ 1 half
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2019 07/01/2020 07/01/2021

Land: 129,400 163,400

Improvements 196,900 200,200

Total: 326,300 363,600 351,167 363,600
Preferential Land: ] 0

Transfer Information

Seller: SAVARD SUSAN E Date: 04/12/2005 Price: $445,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /21696/ 00001 Deed2:

Seller: JESSEE EDWARD L Date: 01/11/2003 Price: 80

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /17360/ 00586 Deed2:

Seller: DELOSIER SHIRLEY A Date: 10/10/2001 Price: $250,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /15644/ 00191 Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2020 07/01/2021
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00]0.00 0.00]0.00

Special Tax Recapture: None

Homestead Application Information
Homestead Application Status: Approved 04/16/2009

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Information )
Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application Date:

This screen allows you to search the Real Property database and display property records.

Click here for a glossary of terms.

Deleted accounts can only be selected by Property Account Identifier.

The following pages are for information purpose only. The data is not to be used for legal reports or documents. While we have confidence in the
accuracy of these records, the Department makes no warranties, expressed or implied, regarding the information.

B0

00205 - A

https://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/viewdetails.aspx?County=04&SearchTy... 8/11/2020



SDAT: Real Property Search

Real Property Data Search ( w3)

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

Z(Zua— Q«:px{

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Special Tax Recapture: None
Account Identifier:

District - 01 Account Number - 0104203660

Qwner Information

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

GATZKE KAREN R Use:
ROSSI SHARON M Principal Residence:

508 HILTON AVE

BALTIMORE MD 21228-5815

Deed Reference:

RESIDENTIAL
YES

121696/ 00001

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address:

508 HILTON AVE

Legal Description:

0-0000 508 HILTON AVE
OAK RIDGE

Map: Grid: Parcel: Neighborhood: Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot:  Assessment Year: Plat No:

0100 0024 0646 1070133.04 0000 5 2019 Plat Ref: 0005/ 0114
Town: None

Primary Structure Built Above Grade Living Area Finished Basement Area Property Land Area County Use
1923 1,476 SF 15,925 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior Quality Full/Half Bath Garage Last Notice of Major Improvements
1172 YES STANDARD UNIT WOOD SHINGLE/ 4 1 full/ 1 half

Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2019 07/01/2020 07/01/2021

Land: 129,400 163,400

Improvements 196,900 200,200

Total: 326,300 363,600 351,167 363,600
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: SAVARD SUSAN E Date: 04/12/2005 Price: $445,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /21696/ 00001 Deed2:

Seller: JESSEE EDWARD L Date: 01/11/2003 Price: $0

Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /17360/ 00596 Deed2:

Seller: DELOSIER SHIRLEY A Date: 10/10/2001 Price: $250,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /15644/ 00191 Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2020 07/01/2021

County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00]0.00

Special Tax Recapture: None

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 04/16/2009

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application information

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application

. Click here for a glossary of terms.

hwMn =

Date:

. This screen allows you to search the Real Property database and display property records,

. Deleted accounts can only be selected by Property Account Identifier.
. The following pages are for information purpose only. The data is not to be used for legal reports or documents. While we have confidence in the accuracy of these

records, the Department makes no warranties, expressed or implied, regarding the information.

https://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/viewdetails.aspx?County=04&SearchTy...

Q00-005 7/t

8/11/2020



Permits, Approvals & Inspections

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Report Generated On;
8/11/2020

Permit Processing Residential Permit & Development Report

Page 1 of 1

County Office Building
Room 119
Phone: 410-887-3751

Pro perty Information Tax Account Number: 0104203660 Plat Ref: 005:114 Election District: 1
Owner Name(s): GATZKE KARENR and ROSS|I SHARON M PDM # :
Address: 508 HILTON AVE Zoning Class.(s): DR 2
BALTIMORE,MD 21228
Premise Address: 508 HILTON AVE Elevation Range: 468ft - 480ft
Affected Overlays Instructions: Begin review pfocess with Zoning Review, Room 111, g | 8 = a | 4|Agenc
n : g 3 o a |z 5 € [+ g Y
- s {21251 2 3 | < |Acknowledgment
Potential Overlay Issues Els|Elaid|s |21, 1811512
- Elsiélslalsigei=ists "
Contact Agency Growth Tier 1: Sefved by public sewer and.inside URDL 1512(8l8(8]|8(8 |53 |8|8|8™ P
Planning B.S.M. 2019 - Failing Traffic Sheds,{Frederick Rd (MD 144} & S Rolling Rd (M| X X
Jefferson Building
Room 101
Phone: 410-887-3211
PAI-Public Services InFill Lot Review .S QK To File
County Office Building Verify Water Service Size, X
Room 119
Phone: 410-887-3751
DPW-Public Services B.S.M. 2019 - Failing Traffic Sheds,(Frederick Rd (MD 144) & S Rolling Rd (M} X X OKTo File

Netice: This report is not indusive as additional Issues may arise which weuld affect the ability to obtain a building permit, This Report Is solely for Departmental use and nething herein creates any right which would accrue to the applicant.

NIQQO OROS- A
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8/10/2020 507 Hilton Ave - Google Maps

507 Hilton Ave

Image capture: J

Catonsville, Maryland
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This is to certify that | have surveyed the property shown hereon,
being known as lot 5 “0AK RIDGE”

ond recorded among the land records of Baltimor
Maryland in Plat 5 Jfolio 114

for the purpose of locating the improvements thereon.

e County,

* This plat is of benefit to the consumer only insofar as It Is require
by a lender or o title Insurance company or its agent in connection
with contemplated transfer, financing, or refinancing purposes.
* This plat is not to be relied upon for the establishment of location
of fences, garages, bulldings, or other existing or future structures,
X This plat does not provide for the accurate identification of prop-
erty boundary lines, but such identification moy not be required for
the transfer of title or For securing financing or refinancing.
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8/6/2020 Mail - Gatzke, Karen - Outlook

S Reply ~ i Delete  Junk Block

508 addition

Gatzke, Karen
. ¢
Thu 8/6/2020 9:22 AM i s T SR

To: Gatzke, Karen

From: Ralph Bennett <rbbhmb@verizon.net>
Sent: Thursday, August 6, 2020 9:21 AM

To: Gatzke, Karen <KGatzke@cbmove.com>
Subject: Re: our addition

We, Ralph and Helen Bennett (606 Hilton Avenue) the next door
neighbors of Karen Gatzke and Sharon Rossi (508 Hilton Avenue) would
like to express our support of the home office addition being proposed.
This addition is directly next door to our side property and we have no
objection to it. Please fee free to contact us at 410-788-6530

Ralph and Helen Bennett

Reply Forward

D00-ORO5A

https://outlook.office.com/mail/deeplink ?version=2020072701.10&popoutv2=1

1M



8/5/12020 Mail - Gatzke, Karen - Outlook

S Reply ~ i Delete  Junk Block

Verification of Support for New Addition

@  You replied on Wed 8/5/2020 6:52 PM

K&L RUARK <ruark7603@comcast.net>
KR & 6 9 >

Wed 8/5/2020 6:40 PM
To: Gatzke, Karen

Hi Karen. Here is the email to verify our support of your home office
addition for the Baltimore County Zoning Department.

To Baltimore County Zoning Dept:

We, Ken and Leighann Ruark (510 Hilton Ave), the next door neighbors of
Karen Gatzke and Sharon Rossi (508 Hilton Ave), would like to express
our support of the home office addition being proposed. They have talked
with us about it and we have no objection to it.

Feel free to contact us at 410-719-2042 (phone) or
Ruark7603@comcast.net.

Sincerely,

Ken and Leighann Ruark

Reply Forward

QORO-0Q05H

https://outliook.office.com/mail/deeplink ?version=2020072701.08&popoutv2=1
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8/6/2020 Mail - Gatzke, Karen - Outlook

S Reply ~ i Delete  Junk Block

your addition

Gatzke, Karen
K y <
YR Thu 8/6/2020 8:14 AM R B

To: Gatzke, Karen

From: Matt Richardson <Matt@indigoinkprint.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 10:08 PM
To: Gatzke, Karen <KGatzke@chmove.com>
Subject: RE: addition to our home

To Baltimore County Zoning Dept:

We, Matt and Liz Richardson (505 Hilton Ave), the neighbors of Karen
Gatzke and Sharon Rossi (508 Hilton Ave), would like to express our
support of the home office addition being proposed. We live directly across
the street from them and we have no objection to it.

Feel free to contact us at 443-994-6106 (phone) or matt@indigoinkprit.com
(email).

Sincerely,

Matt Richardson
Owner

iNdigoiNk

DIGITAL PRINTING

9221 Rumsey Road, Ste 6
Columbia, MD 21045

P 410.715.9071

F 410.715.9072
www.indigoinkprint.com

Reply Forward

2080-0205

https:/foutlook.office.com/mail/deeplink?version=2020072701.10&popoutv2=1
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